
School
Major Advisor’s full 

name
Advisor’s email

Advisor’s internal 

phone number

Secretariat’s 

phone number

Head of the Basic Health Sciences Department Maya Hobeika mayahobeika@usek.edu.lb 7020

Head of the Department​​​​ of Medical Sciences Maroun Khattar marounkhattar@usek.edu.lb 7019

Head of the Department of Doctoral Studies Georges Merheb georgesmerheb@usek.edu.lb 7018

Head of the Department of Postgraduate Studies Raghid El Khoury raghidelkhoury@usek.edu.lb 7017

Coordinator of the Nursing Program Charbel Houwayek charbelhouwayek@usek.edu.lb 09546853 Ext 350 09546853
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School Major Advisor’s full name Advisor’s email
Advisor’s phone 

number

Secretariat’s phone 

number

Audit Program Fleur Khalil fleurkhalil@usek.edu.lb 09600833

Marketing Program Nada Sarkis nadasarkis@usek.edu.lb 09600806

Management Program Ruba Younes Mhanna rubayounesmhanna@usek.edu.lb 09600863

Hotel Managent program Gisele Msann giselemsann@usek.edu.lb 09600849

Business computing Program Badih Baz badihbaz@usek.edu.lb 09600868

Finance Program Mario Sassine mariosassine@usek.edu.lb 09600820

Transport and Logistics Program P.P. Nada Sarkis nadasarkis@usek.edu.lb 09600806

Essentials of MBA-Certificates Madonna Salameh Ayanian madonnasalameh@usek.edu.lb 09600844

Graduate Department Hajer Jarrar Cheikh Ali hajerjarrar@usek.edu.lb 09600830
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School Major Advisor’s full name Advisor’s email
Advisor’s internal 

phone number

Secretariat’s 

phone number

Law programs Dr Reine Daou reinedaou@usek.edu.lb 09600298

Law programs Dr Bechara Karam becharakaram@usek.edu.lb 09600659

Political sciences 

programs
Dr Francisco Barroso franciscobarroso@usek.edu.lb 09600672
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School
Major

Advisor’s full name Advisor’s email
Advisor’s internal 

phone number

Secretariat’s 

phone number

Najib Lahoud najiblahoud@usek.edu.lb 09600728

Darine Zakka darinezakka@usek.edu.lb 09600739

Pierrette Ramia pierretteramia@usek.edu.lb 09600748

Mirella Fahed mirellafahed@usek.edu.lb 09600743

BA & MA Visual Communication Jean-Claude Bassil jeanclaudebassil@usek.edu.lb 09600730

BA & MA Digital Media Odile Khoury odilekhoury@usek.edu.lb 09600710

MA Contemporary Arts Odile Khoury odilekhoury@usek.edu.lb 09600710
First Admitted in: 2019-2020 and 2020-

2021 (Architecture)
May Farhat

Mayfarhat@usek.edu.lb ; 

mfarhat09@gmail.com
09600716

First Admitted in: 2017-2018 and 2018-

2019 (Architecture)
Robert Karam

robertkaram@usek.edu.lb
09600722

First Admitted in: 2015-2016 and 2016-

2017 (Architecture)
Joseph Zaarour josephzaarour@usek.edu.lb 09600766

All Architecture Students (Bachelor and 

Master) Eliane Moughabghab elianemoughabghab@usek.edu.lb 09600713
09600741
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BA & MA  Interior design
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School
Major

Advisor’s full name Advisor’s email
Advisor’s  

phone number
Secretariat’s phone number

Civil Engineering Elias A. Farah eliasafarah@usek.edu.lb 09600931

Nancy Zgheib nancyzgheib@usek.edu.lb 09600941

Walid Said walidsaid@usek.edu.lb 09600930

MS in Oenology

MS in Food Engineering 

BS in Food Engineering 

Alain Abi Rizk alainabirizk@usek.edu.lb 09600876

Rita Daccache ritadaccache@usek.edu.lb 09600881

Desiree Azzi desireeelazzi@usek.edu.lb 09600886

Nabil Nemer nabilnemer@usek.edu.lb 09600893

BS in Food Engineering Marc Bou Zeidan marcbouzeidan@usek.edu.lb 09600877

Joseph Zalaket josephzalaket@usek.edu.lb 09600923

Adib Akl adibakl@usek.edu.lb 09600915

Tilda Akiki tildaakiki@usek.edu.lb 09600922

Bechara Nehme becharanehme@usek.edu.lb 09600951

Charles Yaacoub charlesyaacoub@usek.edu.lb 09600926

Marie-Rita Hojeij marieritahojeij@usek.edu.lb 09600943

 Adib Akl adibakl@usek.edu.lb 09600915

Biomedical Engineering Sandy Rihana sandyrihana@usek.edu.lb 09600948

Nemr El Hajj nemrelhajj@usek.edu.lb 09600916

Jad Jelwan Jadjelwan@usek.edu.lb 09600906

09600905 - 09600865 - 09600872 

Youssef el Rayess youssefrayess@usek.edu.lb 09600892
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Electrical & Electronics Engineering

Telecommunications Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Agricultural Engineering

Computer Engineering
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School Department Major
Advisor’s full 

name
Advisor’s email

Advisor’s  

phone 

number

Secretariat’s 

phone 

number

Bachelor of Science in Biology 

Master of Science in Biology 

Master of Science in Neuroscience and 

Biotechnology 
Maya Hobeika mayahobeika@usek.edu.lb 09600956

Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry

Bachelor of Science in Chemistry 

Master of Science in Biochemistry 9600929

Master of Science in Chemistry 

Bachelor of Arts in Cinema and 

Television Nagy Jalkh nagyjalkh@usek.edu.lb 9600717

Master of Arts in Cinema and Television 
Joseph 

Chemaly 
josefchemaly@usek.edu.lb  

Bachelor of Science in Computer 

Science 

Bachelor of Science in Information 

Technology 

Master of Science in Computer Science 

Master of Science in Cybersecurity and 

Cyberdefense 

Teaching Diploma in Education 

Bachelor of Arts in Education 

Master of Arts in Education Eva Hashem evahashem@usek.edu.lb 09600556 09600055

Bachelor of Arts in History 

Master of Arts in History 

Master of Arts in Information Studies 

Bachelor of Arts in Journalism and 

Communication 
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09600962

09600066

09600962

09600066

09600066

09600642

09600613

09600957

09600939

09600626

walidharb@usek.edu.lb

charbelfares@usek.edu.lb

ritakhater@usek.edu.lb

lindasaber@usek.edu.lb

ritakhalil@usek.edu.lb
Rita Khalil 

Khoury 

Walid Harb

Charbel Fares

Rita Khater 

Linda Rizk-

Saber 

Department of 

Education

Institute of History

Department of 

Journalism

Department of 

Computer Science & 

IT

Department of 

Biology

Rony Abou 

Khalil 

ronyaboukhalil@usek.edu.

lb

Department of 

Chemistry & 

Biochemistry

Department of 

Communication Arts

mailto:nagyjalkh@usek.edu.lb


Master of Arts in E-Journalism and E-

communication 

Master of Arts in Journalism and 

Communication 

Bachelor of Arts in Arabic Language and 

Literature 

Master of Arts in French Language and 

Literature 

Bachelor of Arts in French Language 

and Literature 

Master of Arts in Arabic Language and 

Literature 

Master of Arts in English Language and 

Literature 

Bachelor of Arts in English Language 

and Literature 

Master of Arts in Translation 

Bachelor of Arts in Modern Languages 

and Translation 

Diploma in Interpretation 

Bachelor of Science in Actuarial and 

Financial Mathematics 

Master of Science in Actuarial and 

Financial Mathematics 

Master of Science in Mathematics 

Bachelor of Science in Human Nutrition 

and Dietetics 
Yonna Sacre yonnasacre@usek.edu.lb 09600897

Master of Science in Nutrition Sophie Julien sophiejulien@usek.edu.lb 09600792

Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy 

Master of Arts in Philosophy 
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09600066

09600962

09600891

09600055

09600567

09600554

09600613

09600621

09600619

09600604

09600945

leayahchouchi@usek.edu.l

b

mohamadkacim@usek.ed

u.lb

mariefayad@usek.edu.lb

nadinezalaket@usek.edu.l

b

ritakhalil@usek.edu.lb

samarelhage@usek.edu.lb

Marie Fayad 

Nadine Zlaket 

pamelalayoun@usek.edu.l

b

Rita Khalil 

Khoury 

Samar Hage 

Léa El 

Yahchouchi Abi 

Chaker 

Pamela Layoun

Mohammad 

Kacim

Department of 

Philosophy

Department of 

Psychology and Social 

Sciences

Department of 

Journalism

Department of 

Languages & 

Literatures

Department of 

Mathematics

Department of 

Nutrition & Food 

Sciences

Bachelor of Arts in Psychology 

mailto:leayahchouchi@usek.edu.lb
mailto:leayahchouchi@usek.edu.lb
mailto:leayahchouchi@usek.edu.lb
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Bachelor of Arts in Social Sciences 

Master of Arts in Intervention and 

Social Work 

Master of Arts in Social Sciences 

Bachelor of Arts in Liturgy 

Master of Arts in Liturgy 

Bachelor of Arts in Conservation, 

Restoration of Cultural Properties and 

Sacred Art - Sacred Arts

Master of Arts in Conservation, 

Restoration of Cultural Properties and 

Sacred Art - Sacred Arts

Bachelor of Arts in Conservation, 

Restoration of Cultural Properties and 

Sacred Art 

Joseph Zaarour 
josephzaarour@usek.edu.l

b
09600766

Freshman Freshman Program Rabih Nabhan rabihnabhan@usek.edu.lb 09600622 09600066

Bachelor of Arts in Higher and 

Specialized Music Education 

Edward 

Torikian 

edouardtorokian@usek.ed

u.lb
09600022

Master in Music 

Bachelor of Arts in Music  

Master in Music (Music Industry)

Bachelor of Arts in Music  (Music 

Industry)

Bachelor of Arts in Performing Arts 

Master of Arts in Performing Arts 

09600509

09600720

09600022

A
rt

s 
A

n
d

 S
ci

e
n

ce
s

09600022

09600729

09600055

09600554

09600560

09600503

09600726

09600773

ziadsacre@usek.edu.lb

abdobadwi@usek.edu.lb

josephabiraad@usek.edu.l

b

michelelzoghby@usek.edu

.lb

lenasaade@usek.edu.lb

nadinezalaket@usek.edu.l

b

mirnamzawak@usek.edu.l

b

Michel El-

Zoghby

Lena Saade 

Gebrane 

School of Music and 

Performing Arts

Mirna Abboud-

Mzawak 

Nadine Zlaket 

R.F. Ziad Sacre

R.F. Abdo 

Badwi

Youssef Abi 

Raad

Department of 

Psychology and Social 

Sciences

Department of 

Religious & Oriental 

Department of Sacred 

Art, Conservation & 

Heritage

Bachelor of Arts in Psychology 


